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SPECIALTY HEALTHCARE AND
REHABILITATION CENTER OF MOBILE

UNITED STEELWORKERS, DISTRICT 9

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

WASHINGTON, DC

And

N N e M N N’ N N N’ S’

and correct copy of a Brief of Amicus Curiae on behalf of Retail Industry Leaders Association to

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[, JONATHAN S. HERSHBERG, hereby certify that on March 8, 2011, I caused a true

be served by E-mail on the following:

David Grimes, Executive Director

Kindred Healthcare of Mobile

1758 Spring Hill Avenue

Mobile, AL 36607

E-mail: david.grimes2@kindredhealthcare.com

Clifford H. Nelson Jr., Esq.

Leigh E. Tyson, Esq.

Constangy, Brooks & Smith, LLC

230 Peachtree Street NW

Suite 2400

Atlanta, GA 30303

E-Mail: cnelson@constangy.com
Ityson@constangy.com

Edward J. Goddard, Esq.

Kindred Healthcare, Inc.

680 South Fourth Street

Louisville, KY 40202

E-Mail: edward.goddard@kindredhealthcare.com
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Charles P. Roberts, Esq.
Constangy Brooks & Smith LLP
100 North Cherry Street, Suite 300
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
E-Mail: crobers@constangy.com

Randy Rigsby, Staff Organizer
USW District 9

919 Sharit Avenue, Suite 213
Gardendale, AL 25071
E-Mail: rrigsby@usw.org

Daniel M. Kovalik
Assistant General Counsel
United Steelworkers

Five Gateway Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
E-mail: dkovalik@usw.org

Richard P. Rouco, Esq.

Whatley Drake LLC

2001 Park Place North
Birmingham, AL 35203

E-mail: rrouco@whatleydrake.com

Kathleen McKinney

NLRB Region 15 — New Orleans

600 South Maestri Place

7" Floor

New Orleans, LA 70130-3412

E-mail: Kathleen.McKinney@nlrb.gov

Dated: March 8, 2011
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